SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Duplessis to Reengrossed House Bill No. 122 by Representative Horton

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "discussion" to "instruction"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 8, delete "discussion"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the end of line 10, change "twelve" to "eight"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "topics" delete "of" and insert "intended to change a person's"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, line 12, delete "discussion or"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete lines 14 through 16
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 1, line 17, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, after line 20, insert the following:
- 17 "C. As used in this Section, "classroom instruction" does not include any of the following:
- 19 (1) Classroom discussion.
- 20 (2) Teacher responses to student questions.
- 21 (3) Student participation.
- 22 (4) Grades or feedback.
- 23 (5) Incidental references in literature.
- 24 (6) Historical references.
- 25 (7) Anti-bullying initiatives.
- 26 (8) Extracurricular activities.
- 27 (9) Symbols or emblems.
- D. For purposes of this Section, the following terms have the following meaning:
- 29 (1) "Sexual orientation" means an individual's actual or perceived heterosexuality, 30 homosexuality, or bisexuality.
- 31 (2) "Gender identity" means a gender-related identity, appearance, or behavior, 32 regardless of the individual's physiology or designated sex at birth."

33